Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota
In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 5, 2021

HOUSE BILL NO. 1356
(Representatives Meier, Heinert, D. Johnson, K. Koppelman, D. Ruby, Steiner)
(Senators Bekkedahl, Dever, Krebsbach, Wardner)

AN ACT to create and enact a new section to chapter 15.1-06 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to a youth patriotic society's access to students during school hours.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. A new section to chapter 15.1-06 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and
enacted as follows:

Patriotic society - Permission to ak to students ublic schools.

1. For purposes of this section, "youth patriotic society” means a vouth group that promotes
patriotism, civic education. and civic involvement, listed under title 36, United States Code.

subtitle 11, part b, as of January 1. 2021.

—g 2. sentatives o ou triotic_socie ust llowed to spe o students durin
regular_school hours at each ic_school in state during the first quarter of each
academic school vear to inform the students about the society and lain_how students

may participate in_or join the society. The youth_patriotic society shall provide the school
principal with notice of the society's intent to speak fo the students. A school principal may
esi e the time, place. and manner in which repre ives of a vouth patriotic socie

allowed eak to students.

T hnk His s z,}?z/oﬁffmﬁ into Jor a . pasf/
Unit %mfp}j AcHFecal jeﬂdy Alress 4o a7 school.
Z& %f%gﬁm{fpm -74»(‘ “ﬁc””‘”"j Sa/mo[ 5&’&/’1

o Tombinson. | 2028 ~2026 NDALA Fducetion (hair

Ly



TITLE 36—PATRIOTIC AND NATIONAL

hap.

C
1
3.
5.
7
9

OBSERVANCES, CEREMONIES,
AND ORGANIZATIONS

This title was enacted by Pub. L. 105-225, §1, Aug. 12, 1998, 112 Stat. 1253

Subtitle I—Patriotic and National Observances and

Ceremonies

PART A—OBSERVANCES AND CEREMONIES

Patriotic and National Observances

National Anthem, Motto, Floral Emblem, March, and Tree

Presidential Inaugural Ceremonies

Federal Participation in Carl Garner Federal Lands Cleanup Day

Miscellaneous

Sec.
101
301
501
701
901

ParT B—UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATIONS INVOLVED WITH OBSERVANCES AND CEREMONIES

21.
23.

25.

101.

201.
202.
203.
20s.
207.
209.
210.
211.
213.
215.
217.
219.
221.
223.
225.
227.
229.

American Battle Monuments Commission
United States Holocaust Memorial Council 1

President's Committee on Employment of People With Disabilities

Subtitle II—Patriotic and National Organizations

PART A—GENERAL
General

PART B—ORGANIZATIONS

Agricultural Hall of Fame

Air Force Sergeants Association

American Academy of Arts and Letters
American Chemical Society

American Council of Learned Societies
American Ex-Prisoners of War

American GI Forum of the United States
American Gold Star Mothers, Incorporated
American Historical Association

American Hospital of Paris

The American Legion

The American National Theater and Academy
The American Society of International Law
American Symphony Orchestra League
American War Mothers

AMVETS (American Veterans)

Army and Navy Union of the United States of America

2101
2301

2501

10101

20101
20201
20301
20501
20701
20901
21001
21101
21301
21501
21701
21901
22101
22301
22501
22701
22901



