

**Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota
In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 5, 2021**

HOUSE BILL NO. 1356

(Representatives Meier, Heinert, D. Johnson, K. Koppelman, D. Ruby, Steiner)
(Senators Bekkedahl, Dever, Krebsbach, Wardner)

AN ACT to create and enact a new section to chapter 15.1-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to a youth patriotic society's access to students during school hours.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. A new section to chapter 15.1-06 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Patriotic society - Permission to speak to students at public schools.

1. For purposes of this section, "youth patriotic society" means a youth group that promotes patriotism, civic education, and civic involvement, listed under title 36, United States Code, subtitle II, part b, as of January 1, 2021.
- ★ 2. Representatives of a youth patriotic society must be allowed to speak to students during regular school hours at each public school in the state during the first quarter of each academic school year to inform the students about the society and to explain how students may participate in or join the society. The youth patriotic society shall provide the school principal with notice of the society's intent to speak to the students. A school principal may designate the time, place, and manner in which representatives of a youth patriotic society are allowed to speak to students.

I think this is important info for any Post/Unit having difficulty getting access to a school in preparation for the upcoming school year.

Lynn Tomlinson, 2025-2026 NDALA Education Chair

TITLE 36—PATRIOTIC AND NATIONAL OBSERVANCES, CEREMONIES, AND ORGANIZATIONS

This title was enacted by Pub. L. 105-225, §1, Aug. 12, 1998, 112 Stat. 1253

Subtitle I—Patriotic and National Observances and Ceremonies

PART A—OBSERVANCES AND CEREMONIES

Chap.		Sec.
1.	Patriotic and National Observances	101
3.	National Anthem, Motto, Floral Emblem, March, and Tree	301
5.	Presidential Inaugural Ceremonies	501
7.	Federal Participation in Carl Garner Federal Lands Cleanup Day	701
9.	Miscellaneous	901

PART B—UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATIONS INVOLVED WITH OBSERVANCES AND CEREMONIES

21.	American Battle Monuments Commission	2101
23.	United States Holocaust Memorial Council ¹	2301
25.	President's Committee on Employment of People With Disabilities	2501

Subtitle II—Patriotic and National Organizations

PART A—GENERAL

101.	General	10101
------	---------	-------

PART B—ORGANIZATIONS

201.	Agricultural Hall of Fame	20101
202.	Air Force Sergeants Association	20201
203.	American Academy of Arts and Letters	20301
205.	American Chemical Society	20501
207.	American Council of Learned Societies	20701
209.	American Ex-Prisoners of War	20901
210.	American GI Forum of the United States	21001
211.	American Gold Star Mothers, Incorporated	21101
213.	American Historical Association	21301
215.	American Hospital of Paris	21501
★ 217.	The American Legion	21701
219.	The American National Theater and Academy	21901
221.	The American Society of International Law	22101
223.	American Symphony Orchestra League	22301
225.	American War Mothers	22501
227.	AMVETS (American Veterans)	22701
229.	Army and Navy Union of the United States of America	22901